## **Maldives Broadcasting Commission**

## PERMANENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS

## 4 FEBRUARY 2019

Complaints Adjudication Committee - CAC			
	Name	Designation	Committee Position
1	Mohamed Nasih	Secretary General	Chair
2	Hawwa Zahira	Complaints Coordinator	Vice Chair
3	Fathimath Shaufa	Director Legal Affairs	Member
4	Lubna Adam Saleem	Licensing Coordinator	Member
5	Mohamed Zaeem	Monitoring Officer	Member
6	Fathimath Sana Ali	Complaints Officer	Member/Secretariat
7	Shimla M. Waheed	Licensing Officer	Member/Secretariat

	Price Regulation Committee - PRC			
	Name	Designation	Committee Position	
1	Hassan Nabaah	Commissioner	Chair	
2	Fathimath Zaina	Commissioner	Vice-Chair	
3	Aminath Saraahath Izzath	Commissioner	Alternate Member (in case Chair and VC not available)	
3	Mohamed Nasih	Secretary General	Member	
4	Ahmed Rashid	Director HR and Admin	Member	
5	Ahmed Sharafuddeen	Accounts Officer	Member	
6	Lubna Saleem / Shimla Mohamed	Licensing Section	Member/Resource person	
7	Azza Hameed/Ahmed Sharafuddeen	Accounts officer	Member/Secretariat	

Bid Committee - BC			
	Name	Designation	Committee Position
1	Mohamed Nasih	Secretary General	Chair
2	Asma Hassan	HR and Admin Coordinator	Member
3	Azza Hameed	Accounts Officer	Member
4	Ahmed Sharafuddeen	Accounts Officer	Secretariat

	HR PANEL - HRP			
	Name	Designation	Committee Position	
1	Mohamed Nasih	Secretary General	Chair	
2	Asma Hassan	HR and Admin Coordinator	Vice Chair	
3	Ahmed Rashid	Director HR and Admin	Member	
4	Lubna Adam Saleem	Licensing Coordinator	Member	
5	Nazmeela Ahmed	Admin Officer	Member/Secretariat	
6	Shimla M. Waheed	Licensing Officer	Member/Secretariat	

Regulation Revision and Formulation Committee - RRFC			
	Name	Designation	Committee Position
1	Mohamed Nasih	Secretary General	Chair
2	Fathimath Shaufa	Director Legal Affairs	Vice Chair
3	Aishath Shaaheen	Director Planning & Projects	Member
4	Lubna Adam Saleem	Licensing Coordinator	Member
5	Hawwa Zahira	Complaints Coordinator	Member
6	Aminath Nuha	Strategic Development Officer	Member/Secretariat
7	Fathimath Sana Ali	Complaints officer	Member/Secretariat